

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 8888/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in CRLA No. 830/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.N.RAJAGOPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA TR.POLICE INSP.,C.B.I Respondent(s)

(For exemption from surrendering)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner states that
petitioner has already surrendered and surrender certificate shall be filed
during the course of the day.

To come up on Monday the 14th July, 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master